L <u>ISTRICT-4</u> (:.O. Bex 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 <u>DISTRICT II</u> P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 <u>DISTRICT III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 <u>DISTRICT IV</u> P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 <u>APPLICATION FOR PER</u>					State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Departn. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 RMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK,				SION s	Form C-101 Revised February 10,1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies AMENDED REPORT OR ADD A ZONE		
				ator Name a					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			D Number
TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC.										022351		
205 E. Bender, HOBBS, NM 88240										³ API Number 30 025 06073		
4 P	roperty Code 11130	3			⁵ Property Name WEIR, C. HA-					⁶ Well No. 7		
						⁷ Surface	Locat	ion				
UI or lot no.	Section 12		vnship 20S	Range 37E	Lot.ic			orth/South Line SOUTH	Feet From The 660	East/West WEST		County LEA
				^B Propos	ed Bo	ottom Hole Loca	tion If	Different Fro	m Surface	L		
UI or lot no.	Section	Tov	vnship	Range	Lot.l	·····		lorth/South Line	Feet From The	East/West	Line	County
			Proposed IR BLINEB						¹⁰ Proposed Poo	1 bl 2		
A O ¹⁶ Multiple ¹⁷ Proposed			WellType C O Proposed De 5896'		¹³ Rotary or R ¹⁸ Formation BLINEBRY	n	S		¹⁵ Ground Level Elevation 3578' DF ²⁰ Spud Date 7/24/96		DF I Date	
	<u> </u>		I	2	¹ Pro	posed Casing a	nd Ce	ment Progra	 m			
SIZE O	HOLE		SIZE OF	ASING		EIGHT PER FOOT	1	ETTING DEPTH		F CEMENT		EST. TOP
15"	10-3/4" H-40			32-3/4#			•	950				
9-5/8"			/8" H-40		24# 15-1	10.4	5474		2400		ORIG LINER	
6-3/4"		5-1/	5-1/2" J-55			/2#	5419-6899' 0-5419'		600		TIEBACK RUN	
		+									FEB. 1986	
Describe the 1. MIRU pu 2. MIRU win w/2 JSPF 3. TIH w/6k s.g. balls 4. TIH w/10 5. Frac Wei curable m 6. Flowback	blowout preve ling unit. TI eline w/pac 7, 120 deg. : treating pac ealers. Pui K frac pack r Blinebry, I esin coated : well until it	ention p H w/5 koff. ⁻ spiral cker ol mp at : er on : East p sand. dies.	rogram, if ar -1/2" CIBF TIH w/GR phasing fr n 2-3/8" tb an averag 3-1/2" 9.3 erfs w/35, Pump fra TIH w/tbc	y. Use additic on tbg. Se CBL-CCL a om 5722' - g. RU DS. e rate of 5-6 \$ N-80 tbg. 500 gallons ic at an aver pump and	et Abov and log 5896'. Acidiz BPM Set pa 35# bo rage ra	UG BACK give the data o ts if necessary. Se Skaggs Drinkard p from PBTD to 5300' RD wireline. Wire Weir Blinebry, Eas w/maximum pressure icker @ +/- 5640' (ap prate XLG 2% KCL w te of 35 BPM at an et Place on test. Obtai ng unit and drill out C	erfs @ . TOH t perfs v e not to o prox 10 ater car stimated n DHC	+/- 6500' (top Dri w/log. TIH w/4" c w/3500 gallons 15 exceed 6000#. R 0' above Blinebry rying 100,000# 11 5500# pump pre permit to commin	nkard perf @ 6589' sg gun and perfora % NEFE HCL carr D DS. perfs). RU DS. 6/30 Ottowa sand a sssure w/maximum gle Skaggs Drinkar). te Weir Bline ying 210 7/8" not tail in w/44 not ot exceed	1.3 0,000# 18000#	16/30 . RD DS.
 I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
signature Pauf Ruisland						Approved B@RIG(NAL STORESS BELIGATION						
Printed Nam	Printed Name Paul R. Wilcox						Title:					
Title Field Technician						Approval Date:						
Date 7/11/96 Telephone 397-0419						Conditions of Approval: 						

DISTRICT I

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 DISTRICT II P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 DISTRICT IV

P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

P.O. Box 2088

Form C-102 Revised February 10,1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

1 4 P		ber										
4 P	00 010 0	¹ API Number ² Poo 30 025 06073							³ Pool Name WEIR BLINEBRY EAST			
						operty N EIR, C.		⁶ We	⁶ Well No. 7			
				TEXAC	⁸ 0 O EXPLORA	perator	IC.	evation 78' DF				
			L		¹⁰ Surfac	e Loc	ation		<u> </u>			
l or lot no.	o. Section Township R			Lot.ldn	Feet From	1	North/South Line	Feet From The	East/West Line	County		
L			37E		1985		SOUTH	660	WEST L			
		<u>. </u>	11	Bottom Hole	e Location	lf Dif	ferent From Su	rface				
ll or lot no.	Section	Townsh	ip Range	Lot.idn	Lot.Idn Feet From T		North/South Line	Feet From The	East/West Line	County		
Dedicated / 40	Acres ¹³	³ Joint or II N	61.611	¹⁴ Consolidation	n Code	¹⁵ Ord	er No.		ι <u>.</u>			
NO A	ALLOWA		L BE ASSIC				I UNTIL ALL INT N APPROVED B		BEEN CONSOLII	DATED		
16	#7		 					I hereby contained hi best of my I Signature Printed Nan Paul R. N Position Field Te Date 7/11/96 18 SUI I hereby cer on this plat actual surve supervision,	Wilcox chnician RVEYOR CERTIFIC tify that the well loca was plotted from fiel eys made by me or ur , and that the same is he best of my knowle	CATION ation shown Id notes of nder my s true and		
1985	Y					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Signature & Professiona Certificate	l Surveyor			

DeSoto/Nichols 3/94 ver 1.10